establishments must require valid identification from any individual who 
appears to be under the age of eighteen (18) years prior to the sale of 
volatile substance solvents.

SECTION 7. PENALTIES. –Violations of this ordinance shall incur penalty of 
Two Thousand Five Hundred Pesos (Php 2,500.00).

SECTION 8. REPORTING AND ENFORCEMENT. – The Municipal Police and 
designated  local  enforcement  agencies  shall  be  responsible  for  the 
implementation and enforcement of this ordinance.

a. Any  citizen  may  report  violations  to  the  local  authorities,  who  will

[...]

Barangay Nutrition Scholars  who have rendered at  least  five 
years of continuous and satisfactory government service shall 
receive cash award of three hundred pesos (P 300.00) for every 
year  of  service  for  the  first  five  years  and  additional  one 
thousand five hundred pesos (P1,500.00) for every five years of 
continuous  and  satisfactory  service  beyond  five  years  of 
service.

SECTION 7. REVIEW BY THE LOCAL HEALTH BOARD – Every incentive or 
benefit for Barangay Health Worker and Barangay Nutrition Scholars 
requiring the expenditures of  the Local  funds shall  be reviewed and